)7 )
\— \—
A in cooperation with SOKORec¢kovice A

presents

& SK DURAS BVK - Kralovo Pole &7

International masters chess tournaments

IM Brno 2013
BRNO 22.6. - 30.6.2013

Applications till 31.5.2013 on the director address: RudolflMs, Jizni svahy 31, 621 00, Brno,
Czech Republic, e-maitmoulis@email.cz phone +420 548 522 186, mobile phone: +420 &07656

Playing room Sokol hall, address: Vazného 19, Bikeskovice (approx. 20minutes by tram No.1 from main
train station to end stdpeckovice and then 1 min by walk)

Starting fee FIDE ELO 2400 and above 2500,- CZK 2250 - 2299 4000¢GZK
2350 - 2399 3000,- CZK 2249 4500,- CZK
2300 - 2349 3500,- CZK 2199 aetbw 6000,- CZK

FM, WGM, WIM and WFM discount of 10%
The open tournaments Duras Open A and B have sepspecifications

Presentation and registration: Saturday 22.6.2013 — 12:00 — 15:00

Time schedule Saturday 22.6.2013 16:00 1stround
Sunday 23.6.2013 16:00 2nd round
Monday 24.6.2013 16:00 3rd round
Tuesday 25.6.2013 16:00 4th round
Wednesday 26.6.2013 16:00 5thround
Thursday 27.6.2013 16:00 6th round
Friday 28.6.2013 16:00 7th round
Saturday 29.6.2013 16:00 8th round
Sunday 30.6.2013 9:00 9th round

Chief arbiter IA Ladislav Palovsky & col., according to the FID&es (waiting timefor the absent players
at the start of the game® minute}¥

System Round-robin 9 rounds - 1 or 2 tournaments

Rate of play 90 minutes/40 moves + 30 minutes + 30 secondsaftit emove

Criteria used for ranking and prizes distribution: 1. Points 2. Sonnenborn-Berger 3. Lot
Prizes 3000, 2000, 1000,- CZK
Board-meals individual, during tournament buffet is open
Accommodation will be guaranteed for binding order sent untils32013 at price:
- 250 CZK/person/night at hostel Druzba (double fwexin)
- 350 CzZK/personhtigt hostel DruZba (single bed room)
- 450 CZK/personimigt hotel Druzba (double bed room)
- 550 CzZK/personitigt hotel Druzba (single bed room)
HOTEL**** BOBYCENTRUM - 1250,- CZK for single roonwith breakfast or
1500,- CZK for double-bed room with brekfasts
Free time Historical center, castle Spilberk, swimming pools
Information Accompanying program, map with Sokol hall and veititommodation and other
information will be specified on the website of BXiraswww.skduras.czASAP.

Dopravni stavby Brno, s.r.o.www.dsbrno.cz

Brnénské vodarny a kanalizace, a.swww.bvk.cz Tespo engineering, S.r.o)Www.tespo-eng.cz
DS S S LT N aﬁ
92 ENGINEERIN e



